TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM759675

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900712057

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		05/31/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFECUBBY LLC		
Street Address:	C/O EXCELLIGENCE LEARNING CORP.		
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPT., 20 RYAN RANCH RD, STE. 200		
City:	MONTEREY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93940		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4435153	LIFECUBBY
Registration Number:	5232179	VINE ASSESSMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 2: **601 LEXINGTON AVENUE** Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19031-1 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** SUSAN ZABLOCKI SIGNATURE: /susan zablocki/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Excelligence - Trademark Security Release (Life Cubby) EXECUTED (002)#page1.tif

source=Excelligence - Trademark Security Release (Life Cubby) EXECUTED (002)#page2.tif source=Excelligence - Trademark Security Release (Life Cubby) EXECUTED (002)#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of May 31, 2022 (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, as collateral agent (in such capacity, including any successor thereto, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 10, 2018 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by LIFECUBBY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of the Collateral Agent. Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation those set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Procare Software, LLC, the Grantor and Excelligence Learning Corporation, the Grantor has disposed of the Trademark Collateral set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in, and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in, the Released Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: ____

Name: Scott Lem

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Owner	Country	Registration Number
LIFECUBBY	LifeCubby LLC	US	4,435,153
VINE	LifeCubby LLC	US	5,232,179
ASSESSMENTS			

RECORDED: 08/08/2022